the changes in cash flows of the hedged item using
the hypothetical derivative method.

The Group’s policy is to designate derivatives in hedge
relationships on inception when their fair value is
zero, applying a hedge ratio of 1:1. The main source

of ineffectiveness for electricity contracts relates to
the difference between the market price and the
strike price at inception of the contracts. For interest
rate derivatives, the weighted average hedge rate
for cashflow hedges (receive floating, pay fixed rate)
is 4.0% (2023: 3.6%) and for fair value hedges (pay
floating, receive fixed rate) is 3.4% (2023: 2.6%).

Market risk sensitivity analysis
The following summarises the potential impact of
increases or decreases in the relevant market risk
exposures of the Group on post tax profit (unhedged
derivatives) and on other components of equity
(hedged derivatives) from the change in the derivative
valuation. The analysis does not take into account
dynamic market response over time, which could be
material. The electricity sensitivities disclosed below
include Level 1 derivatives.

Impact on post tax profit Impact on equity

2024
$M

Restated
2023

$M
2024

$M
2023

$M
Electricity forward price increased by 10%  (27) 42 (77) (62)
Electricity forward price decreased by 10%  22 (43) 76 62

Forward foreign exchange rates increased by 10% – – (12)  (2)
Forward foreign exchange rates decreased by 10% – – 17  2

Interest rates higher by 100 bps  (32) (28) 11  6
Interest rates lower by 100 bps  34 29 (11)  (6)

(B) CREDIT RISK

Nature of risk exposure Risk Management Policy
The carrying amounts of financial
assets recognised in the balance
sheet best represent the Group's
maximum exposure to credit risk
at the reporting date without taking
account of any collateral held by
way of customer bonds.

The Group manages its exposure to credit risk under policies approved by the Board of
Directors. The Group performs credit assessments on all electricity customers and normally
requires a bond from commercial customers who have yet to establish a suitable credit
history. In the event of a failure by a retailer to settle its obligations to the Energy Clearing